09-18-2000 **PATENTS ONLY** PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORABLE **IRKS** Please Ret From the of 101458688 Name of conveying party(ie Name and Address of receiving party(ies) SEP 1 1 2000 Name: Lycored Natural Products Industries Ltd Bianca FUHRMAN Address: P.O. Box 320 Micahel AVIRAM Beer Sheva 84102 Zohar NIR Morris ZELKHA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ IXXI No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ] Yes Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger Execution Date: June 30, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date Patent Application No(s). Patent No(s) 09/446,241 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: (1)**BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.** Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 \$ Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$ is attached. Do Not Use This Space Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sheridan Neimark (Reg. No. 20,520) September 11, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

SN:rd

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0942

Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Bianca Fuhrman Michael Aviram Zohar Nir Morris Zelkha

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Lycored Natural Products Industries Ltd.

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

## NATURAL COMPOSITIONS FOR THE PREVENTION OF LDL OXIDATION

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain patents in all other countries the priority rights under International Convention, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned:

authorize(s) and request)s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent of the said Assignee; and

agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention.

signed and sealed this day

30

of June 1998 at Beer Sheva, ISRAEL

Witnesses:

M. avvian

**RECORDED: 09/11/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011060 FRAME: 0943